
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2026 

Award

Student Counselling Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF ULSTER

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000575
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05fbd6 (view related notices)
Published 6 January 2026, 11:08am

Scope 

Description

Description: Key services required:

1. A 24-hour staffed telephone helpline for student self-referrals and/or direct referrals
from Student Wellbeing staff.

2. Counselling via face to face, telephone and video sessions (per student preference).

3. Online self-help hub for students

4. Crisis intervention/Group counselling for students

1. Telephone helpline

The University requires the provider to facilitate a 24-hour helpline staffed by appropriately
qualified and trained professionals to provide advice, appropriate support, or referral to
counselling (or referral back to Student Wellbeing) for all Ulster University students,
including PhD Researchers. This helpline should also be the primary source of emotional,
general wellbeing and crisis support for students outside of normal university working
hours; to include evenings, weekends and all holiday periods throughout the year.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000575-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05fbd6


Page 2 to 6

2. Face-to-Face Counselling

The University requires the provider to provide students will access to counselling by
appropriately professionally qualified and registered counsellors. Counselling should be
available all year around and should be flexible to be facilitated at a time to meet student
needs, which should also include evenings, weekends and during holiday periods.
Counselling should be offered face-to-face (default), online (by video) or by telephone,
depending on the student's preference. All counselling interventions should meet a
service level response to timeframes as identified in the KPIs. The University requires the
provider to measure the impact of these interventions using the relevant clinical outcomes
measurements determined by the provider.

3. Online self-help resources and online guided self-help interventions

The University requires the provider to provide an extensive range of evidence based
digital resources designed to support university level students with mild to moderate
wellbeing need, which should include access to clinical self-assessment tools, creative
resources, interactive self-help programme, and other non-talking therapy tools
appropriate to students. The University requires the provider to measure the impact of
these interventions using the relevant clinical outcomes measurements (such as
WEMWBS or other to be determined by the provider). Access to any interventions should
meet a service level response to timeframes as identified in the KPIs

4. Crisis Intervention or Group Counselling

The University requires the provider to be available to facilitate immediate (or at short
notice) individual or group counselling/crisis response session in response to unforeseen
crisis or critical incidents in the event of the University being unable to fully provide its own
adequate response. This should include those incidents that may occur during evenings,
weekends and holiday periods when the university is closed.

5. The provision of service marketing materials with up to date contact details for students
to access counselling services and associated materials.

6. Service usage monitoring and reporting, including attended, DNA and cancelled appts,
new referrals and engaged clients, risk monitoring as well as user

 



Page 3 to 6

Contract 1. Student Counselling Services

Supplier

Lena by Inspire

Contract value

£248,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 16 January 2026

9 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

19 January 2026 to 31 December 2026

11 months, 13 days



Page 4 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Lena by Inspire

Companies House: NI038960

Lombard House, 10-20 Lombard Street

Belfast

BT1 1RD



Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: n.higgins@lenabyinspire.com

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Student Counselling Services

Contracting authority 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ULSTER

Companies House: RC000726

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDLT-6268-MWZV

Finance Office

Coleraine

BT52 1SA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement_enquiries@ulster.ac.uk

mailto:n.higgins@lenabyinspire.com
mailto:procurement_enquiries@ulster.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKN0C - Causeway Coast and Glens

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Student Counselling Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Lena by Inspire

	Contracting authority
	THE UNIVERSITY OF ULSTER


		2026-02-24T18:54:30+0000
	TCPDF




